Ogbourne St George Parish Council - Asset Register
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9th May 2023

Bus Shelters
1.1 BusShelter A346
1.2 BusShelter M'Boro Rd
1.3 Bus Shelter Village Hall
Grit Bins
2.1 GritBins
2.2 GritBins
2.3 GritBins
Litter Bins
3.1 Litter Bins
3.2 Litter Bins
3.3 Litter Bins
Telephone Box
4.1 Telephone Box
4.2 Telephone Box
Village 'Gates'
5.1 Village 'Gates'
5.2 Village 'Gates'
Playground
Dell Laptop
Picnic Benches
8.1 Picnic Bench
8.2 Picnic Bench
8.3 Picnic Bench
Speed Indicator Device (SID)
9.1 Evolis Radar Speed Sign
9.2 Solar Panel & Mounting
9.3 Battery 12v
Village 'Gates' 4 Count

Prepared by:

Date Of Acquisition Date of Disposal

PreApr-2017
PreApr-2017
PreApr-2017

PreApr-2017
PreApr-2017
PreApr-2017

PreApr-2017
PreApr-2017
PreApr-2017

PreApr-2017
PreApr-2017

PreApr-2017
PreApr-2017
23/01/2019
PreJan-2017

02/09/2019
05/11/2019
04/05/2023

27/02/2023
27/02/2023
27/02/2023
02/04/2023

Elizabeth Martin

Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

02/04/2023
02/04/2023
N/A
01/10/2022

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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Cost

1,800
1,800
1,800

180
180
180

150
150
150

100
100

500
500
8,966
405

576
549
616

1,990
354
130
600

Life Estimate

15 Years
15 Years
15 Years

15 Years
15 Years
15 Years

15 Years
15 Years
15 Years

20 Years
20 Years

20 Years
20 Years
15 Years
4 Years

10 Years
10 Years
10 Years

10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
20 Years

https:

Location

'w3w.co/fonts.lasted.feel

https:

'w3w.co/twist.farmer.duck

https:

'w3w.co/teams.rating.monks

Village Hall
Old Mboro Rd

On the Old Marlborough Rd
On the Old Marlborough Rd

Behind Village Hall
Clerk

Behind Village Hall
Behind Village Hall
Benfield

On the Old Marlborough Rd

Present Use

Occasional. No Charge
Occasional. No Charge
Occasional. No Charge

Occasional. No Charge
Occasional. No Charge
Occasional. No Charge

Occasional. No Charge
Occasional. No Charge
Occasional. No Charge

Occasional. No Charge
Occasional. No Charge

Disposed
Disposed
Frequent. No Charge
Disposed

Occasional. No Charge
Occasional. No Charge
Occasional. No Charge

Frequent. No Charge
Frequent. No Charge
Frequent. No Charge
Occasional. No Charge

Quarterly inspection and maintenance
Quarterly inspection and maintenance
Quarterly inspection and maintenance

Annual inspection - September/October
Annual inspection - September/October
Annual inspection - September/October

Emptied every other week - should be checked
Emptied every other week - should be checked
Emptied every other week - should be checked

Quarterly inspection
Quarterly inspection

Quarterly inspection with Annual Assessment

Quarterly inspection
Quarterly inspection
Quarterly inspection

Quarterly inspection
Quarterly inspection
Quarterly inspection

Quarterly inspection

Condition

Poor
Average
Good

Fair
Fair

N/A
N/A
Excellent
N/A

Excellent
Excellent
Excellent

Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent

ASSET REGISTER

2023/24

2022/23 2023/24
£ 1,800 £ 1,800
£ 1,800 £ 1,800
£ 1,800 £ 1,800
£ 180 £ 180
£ 180 £ 180
£ 180 £ 180
£ 150 £ 150
£ 150 £ 150
£ 150 £ 150
£ 100 £ 100
£ 100 £ 100
£ 500
£ 500
£ 8,966 £ 8,966
£ 405 £ -
£ 576 £ 576
£ 549 £ 549
£ - £ 616
£ - £ 1,990
£ - £ 354
£ - £ 130
£ 600
18,086 £ 20,371

Total value of Fixed Assets £




