Ogbourne St George Parish Council - Asset Kegister	ASSET REGISTER	2023/24

As At 9th May 2023

	Date Of Acquisition	Date of Disposal	Cos	st Life Estimate	Location	Present Use	Note	Condition	2022/23		2
1 Bus Shelters										ı	
1.1 Bus Shelter A346	Pre Apr-2017	N/A	£ 1	,800 15 Years	https://w3w.co/fonts.lasted.feel	Occasional. No Charge	Quarterly inspection and maintenance	Poor	£ 1,800	f	£
1.2 Bus Shelter M'Boro Rd	Pre Apr-2017	N/A	£ 1	,800 15 Years	https://w3w.co/twist.farmer.duck	Occasional. No Charge	Quarterly inspection and maintenance	Average	£ 1,800	£	Ē
1.3 Bus Shelter Village Hall	Pre Apr-2017	N/A	£ 1	,800 15 Years	https://w3w.co/teams.rating.monks	Occasional. No Charge	Quarterly inspection and maintenance	Good	£ 1,800	£	Ē
2 Grit Bins										ıl	
2.1 Grit Bins	Pre Apr-2017	N/A	£	180 15 Years		Occasional. No Charge	Annual inspection - September/October		£ 180	£	Ē
2.2 Grit Bins	Pre Apr-2017	N/A	£	180 15 Years		Occasional. No Charge	Annual inspection - September/October		£ 180	£	Ē
2.3 Grit Bins	Pre Apr-2017	N/A	£	180 15 Years		Occasional. No Charge	Annual inspection - September/October		£ 180	£	Ē
3 Litter Bins										ıl	
3.1 Litter Bins	Pre Apr-2017	N/A	£	150 15 Years		Occasional. No Charge	Emptied every other week - should be checked		£ 150	£	Ε
3.2 Litter Bins	Pre Apr-2017	N/A	£	150 15 Years		Occasional. No Charge	Emptied every other week - should be checked		£ 150	£	Ε
3.3 Litter Bins	Pre Apr-2017	N/A	£	150 15 Years		Occasional. No Charge	Emptied every other week - should be checked		£ 150	£	Ε
4 Telephone Box										ıl	
4.1 Telephone Box	Pre Apr-2017	N/A	£	100 20 Years	Village Hall	Occasional. No Charge	Quarterly inspection	Fair	£ 100	£	ε
4.2 Telephone Box	Pre Apr-2017	N/A	£	100 20 Years	Old Mboro Rd	Occasional. No Charge	Quarterlyinspection	Fair	£ 100	£	£
5 Village 'Gates'										ıl	
5.1 Village 'Gates'	Pre Apr-2017	02/04/2023	£	500 20 Years	On the Old Marlborough Rd	Disposed		N/A	£ 500	ıl	
5.2 Village 'Gates'	Pre Apr-2017	02/04/2023	£	500 20 Years	On the Old Marlborough Rd	Disposed		N/A	£ 500	ıl	
6 Playground	23/01/2019	N/A	£ 8	,966 15 Years	Behind Village Hall	Frequent. No Charge	Quarterly inspection with Annual Assessment	Excellent	£ 8,966	£	ε
7 Dell Laptop	Pre Jan-2017	01/10/2022	£	405 4 Years	Clerk	Disposed		N/A	£ 405	£	ε
8 Picnic Benches										ıl	
8.1 Picnic Bench	02/09/2019	N/A	£	576 10 Years	Behind Village Hall	Occasional. No Charge	Quarterlyinspection	Excellent	£ 576	£	£
8.2 Picnic Bench	05/11/2019	N/A	£	549 10 Years	Behind Village Hall	Occasional. No Charge	Quarterlyinspection	Excellent	£ 549	£	£
8.3 Picnic Bench	04/05/2023	N/A	£	616 10 Years	Benfield	Occasional. No Charge	Quarterlyinspection	Excellent	£ -	£	£
9 Speed Indicator Device (SID)										ıl	
9.1 Evolis Radar Speed Sign	27/02/2023	N/A	£ 1	,990 10 Years		Frequent. No Charge	Quarterlyinspection	Excellent	£ -	£	£
9.2 Solar Panel & Mounting R	27/02/2023	N/A	£	354 10 Years		Frequent. No Charge	Quarterly inspection	Excellent	£ -	f	£
9.3 Battery 12v	27/02/2023	N/A	£	130 10 Years		Frequent. No Charge	Quarterly inspection	Excellent	£ -	f	£
10 Village 'Gates' 4 Count	02/04/2023	N/A	£	600 20 Years	On the Old Marlborough Rd	Occasional. No Charge	Quarterly inspection	Excellent		f	£
-			•	· ·			•	f Fixed Assets	£ 18,086	f	F

Prepared by: Elizabeth Martin

Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer